For purposes of pro forma disclosure below, the estimated fair values of the options is assumed to be amortized to
expense over the option vesting periods.  Had the Company and ASE Test recorded compensation costs based on the
estimated grant date fair value, the Company’s net income (loss) would have been reduced to the pro forma amounts
below:

F-42

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING INC - Form 20-F

284

Table of Contents

2004 2005 2006
NT$ NT$ NT$ US$

Net income (loss) for calculation of basic EPS
As reported 4,209,690 (4,691,187) 17,416,151 534,402
Pro forma 3,784,386 (5,924,330) 16,301,168 500,189

Net Income (loss) for calculation of diluted EPS
As reported 4,373,239 (4,691,187) 17,582,151 539,495
Pro forma 3,947,935 (5,924,330) 16,467,168 505,283

Earnings (loss) per share (EPS):
Basic EPS as reported 0.99 (1.07) 3.95 0.12
Pro forma basic EPS 0.89 (1.36) 3.70 0.11
Diluted EPS as reported 0.96 (1.07) 3.77 0.12
Pro forma diluted EPS 0.87 (1.36) 3.53 0.11

20.   PERSONNEL EXPENDITURE, DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION

Year Ended December 31, 2005 Year Ended December 31, 2006
Cost of Operating Cost of Operating
Revenues Expenses Total Revenues Expenses Total
NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$ US$

Personnel
Salary 10,661,821 3,314,091 13,975,912 11,247,354 3,401,115 14,648,469 449,477
Pension cost 676,226 181,192 857,418 748,437 191,233 939,670 28,833
Labor and health insurance 823,231 226,243 1,049,474 862,163 242,791 1,104,954 33,905
Others 955,882 346,502 1,302,384 1,175,983 395,931 1,571,914 48,233

13,117,160 4,068,028 17,185,188 14,033,937 4,231,070 18,265,007 560,448

Depreciation 13,286,081 704,138 13,990,219 12,736,924 751,256 13,488,180 413,875
Amortization 687,178 884,325 1,571,503 576,102 423,929 1,000,031 30,685

21.   INCOME TAX

The ROC government enacted the Alternative Minimum Tax Act (the AMT Act), which became effective on January
1, 2006.  The alternative minimum tax (AMT) imposed under the AMT Act is a supplemental tax levied at a rate of
10% which is payable if the income tax payable determined pursuant to the Income Tax Law is below the minimum
amount prescribed under the AMT Act.  The taxable income for calculating the AMT includes most of the income
that is exempted from income tax under various laws and statutes.  The Company has considered the impact of the
AMT Act in the determination of its tax liabilities.